3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-13-019053 06DEC2013 | KH | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 7007157 o 118 115
D ECR-19-004322 20MAR2019 | LG TE
2151852-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151852-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151852-1 D TO0L ING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151852-2 D TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151852-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE S I - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
WIRE 12 79 mm [ 1101 F S I - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
INSUL [ 4.06 mm [.160] F S I - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T S R | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244|
408-35047 S I | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
1fl S R | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
S R | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- (R 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - | - 2063440- 1 A1R FEED MODULE 538
TERMINAL NAME: GRACE INERTIA CONNECTOR ©.2MM PITCH -2 -] 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 77
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::EL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|REF REF 994970-¢ COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
£.60-5.20 mm [.181-.205 IN] 2.00-3.75 mm [.079- 148 IN] S L I I O A 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
] ] ) N - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
XEEMQQ%[QN B S I - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - 1 1 1 1 [-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
S R | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS AF}Pt'IE[>Zfl LEL S I | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
1746971 -1 17469731 S R | 455888- 5 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
S R | 1803607~ 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
S R | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2l 2| 2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
ST7E rg:g om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R R R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
VI 79470 05 [ 070+/- 007 7 S R | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
YT | 5447-0 05 [ 061+/- 002 5 3 S N I A/ /A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 2| 2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
S R | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
S R | 8§11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
S R | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
E!!ﬂ -2 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SR R I T S 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S R R R 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Lﬁl S R | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R | 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 44
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. E AR AR N 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 17152356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zfx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 2079585 0 |BCH, TSk, Hodd (M4 X cb) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ e e e |2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S I | 2844992~ ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Lﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED S | 1°4668-0 |SPACER, LRINPER =
' S I | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
S R | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
S R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (v
S R | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
N - T | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
: A A | 3-1633134-5 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 110 8
S I A N B - - |
- - - - - 6
S R | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
s WARNTING S R | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN f f 1 1 1415653838986144 gEi@EER’CémE:”ONFPREWUM ;
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T T T et dos e TR WIRE PRENTDN |
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, R RN ST o CerneTion (TEN
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - hO
M S XU e S T — TE Connectivit
CH(E!L?LEY cIDEC201¢ % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2IDEC2012 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION LT Ocvar 51ds s
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151852 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
—~——1 . 0£0.5

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[\

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DwyNwlN 27DEC20Te (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?BAILEY 27DECZOW2 qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APYD ZTDEC201 2 | nAmE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
SV ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE L )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A100779 [C=2151852 -
CouPEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \OFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
SRt REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151852-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2151852-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151852-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 279 mm [.110] F
NSOl T4 06 o T T80 - -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICATOR JRo ) SUCTIONS () [T [ 1 | 2119082-9 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST[243
AN -] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
B 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: GRACE INERTIA CONNECTOR 6.2MM PITCH Cuir el saramn s i et D IERE SIS CRESCENT 4
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LF|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ (REPREPL 9949707 |COONIER, MAONETIE _
4.60-5.20 mm [.181-.205 INJ 2. 00-3. 75 mm [.079- 148 INJ B 1 B 22W4109663481 12 EEEéNgAMFEi?RFéEEER : lg?
XEEMM%MN 114-5356 B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
SPECTIFICATION - | 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\ 1 | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i L 1803o16-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, of PACIFIC 114C
SETER I ST E -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
NN 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE £ _—|CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT N T T I o L 12
o o@ =00 SEFERENCE SETTIRC [ LT L 2esdsor1 JPOST, LoCiIiG -
14 AWG 1.79+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 6.1 -] 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
16 AWG |.54+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 9.3 B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2| 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
B 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T - 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S B c079385-9 |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X c0) S,
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2| 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - | | e Lo ELL BT BEIE =
- B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 18026 2 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 0
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - W W 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A - | | @EELEL INSERT, SHEAR =
DOCUMENT . 101 -35000 B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NEREEE 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
S]] ] ] 3-1633134-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION . 110 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
B 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - /4
CWARNTNG | 1 1 4?38OW1 { BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN LY L 171633961 4 JCRINPER, TNSULATION T PREMILN :
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NEREEE 456408-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 771-221-211 PART NO YESCRIPTION my
Rerer TO THE INSTRUCTION SHeEel FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T DT 3 CATEE D Do ot T ST SO | owh 2TDEC2012 — oot
S — 2TDEC2012 = i/ZE? e e T0e
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI{’EY o ‘Sburg’ e
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2IDEC2012 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ m I S AL Ocean Side Feed
D olC i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1] 00779 [©=2151852 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

——=—1.0+£0.5

(s
‘\T

)
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
RAM SET-UP
ITE%R%%%Kﬁgggg AT
| 1‘!’REF
CAM POSITIONS G
30mm- 5 TROAE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE ﬂ—' = —

- IO

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T R R e [y ZJ0ECaTe oGS T e
C% ALY cIDEC201¢ ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2IDEC2012 [NamME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean S)de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 SV Applicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc s
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151852
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




